## **High Court, Lucknow**

Dated: 20 / 09 / 2019

## **Notice**

In continuation to earlier Notices dated 13.08.2019 and 30.08.2019 for deposition of Cause List subscription fee and in pursuance of request dated 18.09.2019 made by Oudh Bar Association, High Court, Lucknow, the opportunity for submitting Tender Form and depositing Cause List subscription fee (for the duration 21.09.2019 to 20.09.2020) @ Rs.600/- (Six Hundred only) subject to upward revision (if any) and the arrears so accrued will be realized from the subscribers accordingly, has again been provided from 21.09.2019 to 30.09.2019, under the Orders of Hon'ble the Senior Judge, High Court, Lucknow.

Please note that no further opportunity shall be given for the same.

Sd/-Senior Registrar

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : -

- 1 The President, Oudh Bar Association, High Court, Lucknow.
- The General Secretary, Oudh Bar Association, High Court, Lucknow.
- 3 The Secretary, Central Bar Association, Lucknow.
- 4 The Secretary, Lucknow Bar Association, Lucknow.
- The Chief Standing Counsel, High Court, Lucknow for information to all concerned and displaying on the Notice Board.
- The Joint Registrar (J) (Listing) of this Court for getting the above notice printed in the Cause List for three consecutive days.
- 7 The System Manager of this Court for uploading the said notice in the official website of the High Court.
- The Incharge NIC, High Court, Lucknow for preparing a programme accordingly under consultation with the System Manager of this Court in such a manner that when the name of the Advocate be fed at the time of entry of the details of Tender Forms for subscription of Cause List, during passing of the same the details already available regarding Advocate-on-Roll of the concerned Advocate may get displayed on the Screen so that the details may be verified from the Advocate-on-Roll. Thereafter, the information about the deposition of requisite Cause List subscription fee may be entered by the Cash Section, so that in the last, a consolidated list of subscribers may be prepared.
- 9 The Assistant Registrar (Cash) of this Court to ensure for entry about the deposition of the requisite Cause List subscription fee in the concerned field in accordance with the programme.
- 10 The Assistant Registrar (Admin.) of this Court.
- The Assistant Registrar (Cause List) of this Court for earmarking the Counter for the said purpose and for deputing one Computer knowing staff for scrutiny and passing the Tender forms as well as for entry of the details on the thin Client Computer from 21.09.2019 to 30.09.2019.
- 12 Notice Boards of this Court.

Sd/-Senior Registrar